common stock on The Nasdaq Global Select Market on November 15, 2017), but there is no guarantee that there will
be any sales of our common stock pursuant to this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. Actual
sales, if any, of our common stock under this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus may be less

than as set forth in the table below. In addition, the price per share of any such sale may be greater or less than $14.13,
depending on the market price of our common stock at the time of any such sale. The following table sets forth our

capitalization as of September 30, 2017:

� on an actual basis; and

�
on an as adjusted basis giving effect to the assumed sale of $50,000,000 million of our common stock at a price of
$14.13 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on The Nasdaq Global Select Market on November
15, 2017) less commissions and expenses.
This table should be read in conjunction with our �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our financial statements and notes thereto included in this prospectus supplement and the

accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30,
2017
Actual As Adjusted
(unaudited)
(in thousands, except per
share data)

Assets:
Cash $3,721 $ 52,471
Restricted cash 5,689 5,689
Investments at fair value 431,097 431,097
Other assets 4,755 4,755
Total assets $445,262 $ 494,012
Liabilities:
Debt $148,188 $ 148,188
Other liabilities 13,532 13,532
Total liabilities $161,720 $ 161,720
Net Assets:
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 100,000 shares authorized, actual; 20,240
shares issued and outstanding, actual; 23,779 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted

$20 $ 24

Capital in excess of par value 286,269 335,015
Undistributed net investment income (accumulated distributions in excess of
net investment income) 6,081 6,081

Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments and secured borrowings 81 81
Accumulated net unrealized gain (loss) on investments, secured borrowings
and foreign currency borrowings (8,909 ) (8,909 )

Edgar Filing: MONROE CAPITAL Corp - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 34

Total net assets $283,542 $ 332,292
Net asset value per share $14.01 $ 13.97

S-18

Edgar Filing: MONROE CAPITAL Corp - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND
DISTRIBUTIONS

Our common stock began trading on The Nasdaq Global Market under the ticker symbol �MRCC� on October 25, 2012.
Prior to that date, there was no established trading market for our common stock. Our common stock is now traded on
the Nasdaq Global Select Market. Our common stock has historically traded both above and below net asset value

(�NAV�).

The following table sets forth the high and low closing sales prices of our common stock, the closing sales price as a
percentage of our NAV and the dividends declared by us for each fiscal quarter since our shares began trading.

NAV(1)

Closing Sales
Price

Premium
(Discount)
of
High
Sales
Price to
NAV(2)

Premium
(Discount)
of
Low Sales
Price to
NAV(2)

Declared

[…]

have floating interest rates, and we expect that our loans in the future may also have floating interest rates. These
loans are usually based on a floating LIBOR and typically have interest rate re-set provisions that adjust applicable

interest rates under such loans to current market rates on a monthly or quarterly basis. The majority of the loans in our
current portfolio have interest rate floors which have effectively converted the loans to fixed rate loans in the current
interest rate environment. In addition, our credit facility has a floating interest rate provision and we expect that other

credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have floating interest rate provisions.

S-42

Edgar Filing: MONROE CAPITAL Corp - Form 497

Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk 79

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Assuming that the consolidated statement of financial condition as of September 30, 2017 were to remain constant and
that we took no actions to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact

of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates.

Change in Interest Rates

Increase
(decrease) in
interest
income

Increase (decrease) in
interest expense

Net increase (decrease)
in
net investment income

(in thousands)
Down 25 basis points $ (863 ) $ (152 ) $ (711 )
Up 100 basis points 3,851 606 3,245
Up 200 basis points 7,907 1,212 6,695
Up 300 basis points 11,964 1,818 10,146

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not
adjust for changes in the credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other
business developments, including borrowing under the credit facility or other borrowings that could affect net increase
in net assets resulting from operations, or net income. Accordingly, we can offer no assurances that actual results

would not differ materially from the analysis above.

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using standard hedging instruments such as futures,